
DC PREP – SY 2023-2024 Calendar

SUMMER 2023

July 4 Tuesday Home Office Closed for Independence Day

August 11 Friday New Student/Family Day

August 15 Tuesday Family Orientation

August 17 Thursday Family Orientation

August 22 Tuesday Family Orientation

1st QUARTER

August 28 Monday All Campuses: First Day of 2023-24 School Year
(PK3-8th); Beginning of Q1

September 4 Monday Schools and Home Office Closed for Labor Day

September 12 Tuesday Back to School Night (AMC, BMC, EMC)

September 14 Thursday Back to School Night (AEC, BEC, EEC)

October 9 Monday Schools and Home Office Closed: Indigenous
Peoples’ Day

October 11 Wednesday Family Teacher Conferences

October 20 Friday Schools Closed for Students: Data Day 1 (No
School for Students; Faculty PD)

November 3 Friday 8th Grade Mock Interview Day (BMC, EMC)
End of Q1

2nd QUARTER

November 6 Monday Beginning of Q2

November 10 Friday Schools and Home Office Closed: Veteran’s Day

November 14 Tuesday 7th Grade High School Kick-off (EMC)

November 16 Thursday 7th Grade High School Kick-off (AMC, BMC)

November 22-24 Wednesday - Friday Schools and Home Office Closed: Thanksgiving
Break

December 15 Friday Schools Closed for Students: Faculty Professional
Development (No School for Students)

December 18- 29 Monday - Friday Schools and Home Office Closed: Winter Break

January 1 Monday Schools and Home Office Closed: New Year’s Day

January 2 Tuesday Schools and Home Office Reopen

January 15 Monday Schools and Home Office Closed: MLK Day



February 2 Friday Schools Closed for Students: Data Day 2 (No
School for Students; Faculty PD)
End of Q2

3rd QUARTER

February 5 Monday Beginning of Q3

February 19 Monday Schools and Home Office Closed: President’s Day

March 6 Wednesday Family Teacher Conferences

March 29 Friday Schools Closed for Students: Data Day 3 (No
School for Students; Faculty PD)

April 15 Monday End of Q3

April 15 - 19 Monday-Friday Schools Closed: Spring Break (Students & Campus
Staff Off)

April 16 Tuesday Home Office Closed: Emancipation Day

4th QUARTER

April 22 Monday Schools Reopen
Beginning of Q4

May 27 Monday Schools and Home Office Closed: Memorial Day

June 6 Thursday Graduation (BMC, EMC)

June 14 Friday Last day of School for Students (Half Day); Last day
of School for Teachers
End of Q4

June 19 Wednesday Home Office Closed: Juneteenth Day

July 4 Thursday Home Office Closed: Independence Day

General Information

School Day Start Time: 8:00am (doors open at 7:30am)
School Day End Time:

● M, Tu,Th,F: 3:45pm
● W: 2:00pm (early dismissal day for professional development)

Total number of hours in a school day:
● M, Tu, Th, F: 7h 45m
● W: 8h

Total number of Instructional Days in SY23-24: 181
Total number of Instructional Days by month for SY23-24:
Aug/Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

24 20 18 10 21 19 20 17 22 10


